Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682557

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Louis R. Nerone

Execution Date: 09/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Street Address: 1 River Road

Internal Address:

City: **Schenectady NEW YORK** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 216-241-1666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027885

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Mark S. Svat **DATE SIGNED:** 09/19/2001

Total Attachments: 1

source="Assn01.tif"

PATENT

800000638 REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

I, Louis R. Nerone, of 8058 Tanager Oval, Brecksville, OH 44141, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

TRIAC DIMMABLE ELECTRODELESS FLUORESCENT LAMP

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by me on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

or its so.	ie use, and that of	: its succes	ssors, and assigns.	
Signed a	at Leveland, O.	Twon this	13th day of September, 2	001
			Louis R. Nerone	
TATE OF	CHIO CUYAHOGA)): SS		

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Louis R. Nerone, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 13^{TH} day of SEPTEMBER, 2001.

Notary Public

KARIN L. SHEARER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 03-26-2005 (Recorded in Cuvahoga County)

(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/19/2001

S